PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
digiMine, Inc.	05/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revenue Science, Inc.
Street Address:	10500 NE Eighth Street
Internal Address:	13th Floor
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004-4732

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	erty Type Number	
Application Number:	09755971	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-583-8888

Email: solson@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Lawrenz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Digimine_Revenue#page1.tif source=Assignment_Digimine_Revenue#page2.tif source=Assignment_Digimine_Revenue#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022955 FRAME: 0814

OF \$40.00 US/558/1

500910360

	m PTO-1695	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
11/4	Rev. 10/02, modified) PATENTS		ONLY			
	To the Honorable	Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attached original docum	ments or copy thereof.		
1.			Name/address of receiving party(ies): Revenue Science, Inc. 10500 NE Eighth Street 13 th Floor Bellevue, Washington 98004-4732			
Add	d'I names of conveying	parties attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyand ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Reassignment		es attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Ex	ecution date: May 27	·	Add'I names of receiving partic	ca arrachien: [7] 1ea \$3,40		
4.	Application number(If this document is b was: A. Patent Application 09/613,845 09/613,408 09/876,842		n, the date of signature by the 8. Patent No.(s) tached: Yes No	e first named inventor		
5.			6. Total No. of application involved: 31	itions and patents		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.4 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Deposit Acc			
		gton 98111-1247	8. Deposit Account No. 50	<u>0-0665</u>		
		<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Steven D. Lawrenz June 17, 2003					
	Name of Person		Signature	Date Fi		
1	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					

PATENT

REEL: 022955 FRAME: 0815

(Continuation)

4. Application number(s)

A. Patent Application Nos.

09/613,847 10/320,171 10/320,288 10/320,091 10/320,092 09/876,845 09/876,844 09/751,366 09/750,194 09/638;836 09/636,335 09/751,381 09/613,846 09/724,895 09/876,837 09/724,773 09/860,835 09/860,833 10/186,347 09/755,971 09/872,867 09/955,740 09/955,730 10/005,224 10/007,646 10/005,183 10/187,392 10/187,390

PATENT

REEL: 022955 FRAME: 0816

(i) 195

MAY 2 9 2003

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **OF** DIGIMINE, INC.

The following Articles of Amendment are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- The name of the corporation is digiMine, Inc. 1.
- Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation 2. of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Revenue Science, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- The date the amendment was adopted is May 27, 2003. 3.
- The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020(5).

These Articles of Amendment are executed by the corporation by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: May 27, 2003

DIGIMINE, INC.

Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer, and

[/AAOI 030521 Name Change SB031360064.1XX7]

PATENT REEL: 022955 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 07/14/2009